240 mm

200 mm

60 mm
Y T » S EN -SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS™ ~— ~ ~ ~ ~ =~~~ = =~ =~ =~ = 7, \ctTTT TSt TTT T T TTT T T T T
| IThank you for purchasing this Philips Hue product, we highly appreciate your choice| ! |
i for the Philips brand and wish you lots of pleasure using your product. Please go to | | i
/ ///// Mww.philips-hue.com to learn more about HUE and how to use it. This manual B |
7 ! contains of all potentially & specifications with | | !
! ! jcons, as per International norms and safety standards. However not all of them may | !
| | e applicable for the product you purchased - please refer to the icons in the [ | |
I I Manual A, for the ones which are particulary applicalble for this product. | I
| 06 | IATTENTION: Below you will find all the explanations with numeric reference to the | ! |
| | icons respectively in front of these PART-B safety instructions. Applicable icons to | ! |
| | our fixture are shown in PART-A safety instructions. 01)This product should only | [ |
‘ ‘ be installed indoors. 02)Only suitable for dry locations. 03)The productis suitable | I ‘
for outdoor usage. 04)This product is not suitable for children under 14 years I
! ! 05)Minimum allowed bending is 20cm in diameter. 06)Suitable for under-cabinet ! | !
[ [ ounting. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and with RSS of ! \ [
| | ‘\ndustry Canada. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this. | | |
| | ldevice may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must acceptany | |
| | Interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. | : |
IThis equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
: 03: digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to : | :
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential ‘ |
| ! FR 05 jnstallation. This device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy | !
| ! h ! nd, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions. may cause ! | !
E \ [ ‘ES harmful interference to radio communications. This Class B digital apparatus ! \ [
| | ‘complies with CAN ICES-005 (B) / NMB-005 (B). I |
I ! | ! | IThis digital apparatus does not exceed the class B limits for radio-noise emissions | ! |
! | ! | from digital apparatus as set out in the Radio Interference Regulations of the | ! |
o | | | | CCanadian Department of Communications. NOTICE: Changes or modifications made ! |
o | | fto this device not expressly approved by Signify North America (USA) and Signify |
— | ! | ! CCanada Ltd.Signify Canada Ltée. (collectively "Signify”) may void the U S. FCCand | | !
| ! | ! Canadian authorization to operate this device. ! | !
| [ | [ This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital ! | [
| | | | ‘device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide | | |
o ) ) | | reasonable protection against harmful interference i a residential installation. | |
Elg Ongy North é%lngerswca_tC%?grat\on | : | IThis device generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, ifnot | : |
rossing Blvd, Suite installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
Bridgewater, NJ 08807, USA | I | interference to radio communications. | | |
| | [However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular |
Signify Canada Ltd./Signify Canada Ltée. ! | ! jnstallation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio o television : | !
281 Hillmount Road, ! | ! feception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user | !
Markham, ON, Canada L6C 253 [ | [ s encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following : | |
I I measures |
| | | ’ I
o . . | | L Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. | |
\‘Sri*épn?frytahj:xyic/g gimeeu'Cdg en México por: i I i Lincrease the separation between the eqipment and recelver. | I i
[ . V. | - If applicable, connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that | | |
AV. La Palma No. 6, ‘ | ‘ to which the receiver is connected |
\LZ Hzrradura, Huixquilucan, : | : | Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help : | :
[Edo de México, C.P. 52784, México | [This plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in |
RFC PME-620620-E84 : | : :(he ou(:‘et, reverse the plug. If Ii( smlldoe noLfi(f, (‘zljn(a(( a qdualiﬁed ele‘((rwc;‘an, INeveH‘ | :
use with an extension cord unless plug can be fully inserted. Do not alter the plug.
:WWW philips-hue.com | : | O PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK, MATCHWIDE BLADE OF PLUGTOWIDE SLOT | : |
‘ o ol | | | tl}\:Al}(NII‘I;GS AND C:UTIONf‘forZhlllp‘s Hue |m:joor nghtstTr’l]pstlsk of eflecmc | | . 32dzz 63098(32(1)33
'©2022signify Holding ol | shock - Do not use device where directly exposed to water. The device isfor | g3 o __________ _ lastupdate:08/202
fiidor GSe Snly. Dy Tocatin deonly. ~ — — — — — — ~ ~ = = = = = & Ve, Wheh Used as difected Tthe “Warranty Period”)1f Tis dévica doesnot Blectrorique de dasse B, conformerient aTa pare Tb des régies deTa FCC Cas — kSnitie Tng rallomge de tyfes SEW, SEOW; SEOOW, SOW, SOOW, STWSTOW, ~ ~,
WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS for Philips Hue outdoor Lightstrips konform to this limited warranty, Signify will send you, at its election, a replacement. jimites sont concues pour assurer une protection adéquate contre les parasites STOOW, SJEW, SIEOW, SJEOOW, SIW, SJOW, SIOOW, SITW, SITOW ou SITOOW.
WARNING: When using outdoor use portable luminaires, basic safety precautions ' device or refund your original price upon receipt of the returned device, register | puisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Ce dispositif génére, utilise et peut | (CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS. !
should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, and personal | feceipt and proof of purchase. Please call our toll-free number, 1-800-555-0050, or | émettre de I'énergie radioélectrique et, s'il nest pas installé et utilisé conformément! (CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES SANS FIL pour tous les produits Philips Hue |
finjury, including the following | Write to us (address indicated on the packaging) to find out how to retun the | auxinstructions, peut causer des parasites nuisibles aux communications radio. Cet | Bande de fréquence du mode RF sans fil 2 400 & 2 483,5 MHz |
2)Use only three-wire outdoor extension cords that have three-prong grounding | device. This limited warranty does not cover devices subject to accident, neglect, | ppareil numérique de la classe B est conforme & la norme canadienne CAN | Canaux Zigbee : canaux 113 26 |
Iplugs and grounding receptacles that accept the appliance’s plug. | Lbuse, misuse or acts of God. REPLACEMENT OR REFUND IS YOUR SOLE REMEDY. | ICES-005 (B) / NMB-005 (B). Cet appareil numérique ne dépasse pas les limites | (Canaux Bluetooth, si applicable, : canaux 0 & 39 |
b) “Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) protection is to beprovided on the | EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED | bpplicables aux équipements de classe B en termes d'émissions de bruit | buissance de transmission maximum <20 dBm |
Kircuit(s) or outlet(s) to be used for the wet location portable luminaire. Receptacles WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS LIMITED | radioélectrique, telles que définies par le Réglement sur le brouillage | ICARACTERISTIQUES ENVIRONNEMENTALES SANS FIL POUR Philips Hue i
lare available having built-inGFCI protection and are able to be used for this | MARRANTY. LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IS HEREBY‘ radioélectrique établi par le Ministére des Communications du Canada. AVIS : les | Lightstrips intérieur Température (stockage) : -25°Ca 60 °C / -13 °F a 140 °F |
measure of safety. EXPRESSELY EXCLUDED. Some states and provinces do not allow exclusion of odifications apportées 4 cet appareil sans avoir été explicitement approuvées par i peration): 0 °Cto 35 °C / 32 °F o 86 °F Humidité relative : 5 95 %
1©) Use only with an extension cord for outdoor use, such as an extension cord of ! incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not ! F\‘gnify North America Corporation (“Signify’) peuvent annuler 'autorisation ! sans condensation !
cord type SEW, SEOW, SEOOW, SOW, SOOW, STW, STOW, STOOW, SJEW, SJEOW, | ﬁpp\y to you. This limited warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also | dutilisation de cet appareil octroyée par la FCC aux Etats-Unis et par Industrie | (CARACTERISTIQUES ENVIRONNEMENTALES SANS FIL POUR Philips Hue |
SIEOOW, SJW, SJOW, SJOOW, SITW, SITOW, or SITOOW. SAVE THESE | ave other rights which vary from state to state and province to province. This | Canada. A I'issue des tests dont il a fait I'objet, cet équipement a été déclaré I Lightstrips extérieur Température (stockage) : -25 °C a 60 °C / -13 °F & 140 °F |
INSTRUCTIONS. | imited warranty is subject to, and may be superseded by, our End of Support policy | konforme  la section 15 de la réglementation FCC applicable aux appareils | ‘emperature (operation): -20 °C to 40 °C / -4 °F to 104 °F Humidité relative |
\WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS for all Philips Hue products | ko the extent Signify decides to terminate support for this device in accordance with, humériques de classe B | 5 4 95 % sans condensation |
Wireless RF mode frequency band: 2,400-2,483.5 MHz i its End of Support policy, available here: www. philips-hue.com/endofsupportpolicy | KCes limites sont congues pour fournir ési Ceté nt ICONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES Le fabricant deécrit |
(Operating channels Zigbee if applicable: channels 11— 26 ‘ The Bluetooth* word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by ‘ énére, utilise et peut émettre des ondes radiodlectriques. Il est susceptible de créer, {risage approprié des luminaires (appareilscéclairage)! Par conséquent, suiver |
Operating channels Bluetooth if applicable : channels 0-39 ‘ Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Signify i under license. Other | sl interférences nuisibles dans les communications radioélectriques s'l n'est pas | oujours ces directives pour assurer une installation adéquate et sécuritaire, ainsi |
Maximum transmitted power <20 dBm o ! frademarks and trade names are those of thefr respective owners. The product s jnstallé ou utilisé conformément au mode d'emploi o | K e bon fonctionnement duluminaire, et conservez-les pour référence uitérieure,
Environmental specification Philips Hue indoor Lightstrips Temperature ZigBee certified. Zighee is an open standard for indoor wireless communication. All Cependant, Iabsence d'interférences dans une installation particulidre n'est pas Roupez limentation dlectrique au boftier de fusibles ou de disjoncteurs
{Storage): -25 °C't0 60 °C / -13 °F o 140 °F Temperature (operation): 0°C t0 35 °C / | Philips ZigBee Certified products can be connected with other Philips Ziggee | arantie. o o o Drineiaux avant de commencar Installation, Iantretion ou la réparation, En cas de
32°F to 86°F Relative humidity: 5 - 95% non condensing | (Certified products. Hue Personal Wireless Lighting is a trademark owned by Signify | ans le cas ot cet équipement créerait des en éteignant et en rallumant I'appareil, il § : : |
22 ® humidity: 5 - sing Certif ct " ; ou ! i : foute, consultez un électricien qualifié ou communiquez avec votre détaillant.
Environmental specification Philips Hue outdoor Lightstrips Temperature | Holding B.. Philips and the Philips shield emblem are registered trademarks of | kst conseillé d'essayer de corriger ces interférences en appliquant une ou plusieurs | ssurezvous de toujours instaler le laminaire conformeément a a réglementation |
(storage): -25 °C to 60 °C /-13 °F to 140 °F Temperature (operation): -20 °C to 40 °C Koninklijke Philips N.V. | bes mesures suivantes: I o vigueur dans votre pays, Certaines réglementations exigent cue les laminaires |
I/ -4 F to 104 °F Relative humidity: 5 - 95% non condensing i ICUSTOMER SUPPORT: i  déplacer 'antenne de réception; i Folent installés par un électricien qualifie. i
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS The manufacturer advises | | For more information,please visit our website ot www.philips-hue comsupport,or || augmenterla dstance enire [équipement et e récepteur; || Utlisez toujours des srre-fils/connecteurs convenant au calre et au nombre de |
the correct use of luminaires lighting fixtures! Therefore always follow these | rall our customer service (1-800-555-0050) | r Sf'fpp"‘ab'ef "a,““”fe' ! el‘i“'p,e'"e”‘ a une prise de courant située sur un circuit | Fils utilisés. POUR EVITER LES CHOCS ELECTRIQUES, INTRODUIRE LA LAME LAPLUS |
finstructions to ensure correct and safe installation and functioning of the luminaire | ¢ ¢ ! fférent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est connecté; , i LARGE DE LA FICHE DANS LA FENTE LA PLUS LARGE. MISE EN GARDE : Assurez-vous,
land keep it for future reference. Turn off electrical power at main fuse or circuit FR - CONSIGNES DE SECURIT g prendre cansell auprés d'un distributeur ou d'un technicien radio/TV. lqu'aucun brin de fil nu n'est exposé & 'extérieur des serre-fils/connexions (le cas
foreaker box before commencing installation, maintenance or repair. If in doubt, ' Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit Philips Hue, nous apprécions grandement votre | Ee luminaire portatif a une fiche polarisée (une broche est plus large que l'autre) | Kchéant) Prenez soin de ne pas endommager ou couper la gaine isolante
consult a qualified electrician or contact your retail outlet. Ensure that you always ! onfiance en la marque Philips et vous souhaitons beaucoup de plaisir lors de | tf"‘ d? ':du"e le risques de <§°Ce5f9'ec"g“95 s ! (recouvrement) des fils pendant l'installation. Ne laissez pas les fils entrer en contact!
jnstall the luminaire to the local electrical code. Certain regulations indicate that | 'utilisation de votre produit. Consultez le site www.philips-hue.com pour en | ette fiche ne s'insérera que d'une fagon dans une prise polarisée. I vec des rebords coupants. N'enlevez pas les tampons d'isolation thermique. Il s'en |
\uminaires should be installed by a qualified electrician. Always use wire | apprendre davantage sur Hue et sur son utilisation. | i la fiche ne s'insére pa entiérement dans la prise, il faut la retourner. Siellene sivrait une augmentation de a température et un risque d'incendie. |
Inuts/connectors rated for the correct gauge and number of wires used. CAUTION: | e manuel B contient les définitions de tous les paramétres et de toutes les | blinsére toujours pas e”"e'emeg" s'adresser ¢ | Nettoyez I'intérieur de I'appareil d'éclairage avec un chiffon a dépoussiérer, |
IBe certain that no bare wire strands are exposed outside of the wire | Caractéristiques techniques potentiellement applicables sous forme d'icénes, I AFIN DE PREVENIRTOUT CHOC ELECTRIQUE, INSERER LA BROCHE PLUSLARGE | Ivutilisez pas d'abrasifs ou de solvants. Evitez d'utiliser des liquides sur toutes les |
nuts/connections (if applicable). Be careful not to damage or cut the wire insulation, konformément aux normes internationales et aux normes de sécurité. Cependant, PANS LA FENTE PLUS LARGE . . o | piéces électriques. Tenez toujours compte de toutes les spécifications techniques du,
lcovering) during installation. Do not permit wires to contact any sharp edges. Do kces paramétres et caractéristiques ne s'appliquent peut-étre pas tous au produit WVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE POUR Philips Hue Lightstrips intérieur luminaire. Vérifiez les pictogrammes figurant sur I'étiquette d'identification du
ot remove thermal insulation pad(s). Doing so will result in increased temperatures fue vous avez acheté : veuillez consulter les icénes sur le manuel A pour savoir | Risque de choc électrique — Ne pas utiliser [ ol exposé directement a I'eau. Cet | Juminaire ainsi que les pictogrammes présentés 3 la partie A de vos consignes de
fand possible risk of fire. Maintain interior lighting with a dry cloth duster, do not : Jesquels correspondent a ce produit : Eszj{;f;‘g:ﬁ:ﬁ\:;ssrf une utilisation en intérieur seulement. Utiliser dans un : sécurité. AVERTISSEMENT - Cette chaine lumineuse ne doit pas étre utilisée sans :
use abrasives or solvents. Avoid liquid on all electrical parts. Always consider all the TTENTION: Vous trouverez ci-dessous toutes les explications, précédées d'un . o . ue tous les joints solent en place.
:technlcal specifications of the luminaire. Verify the stated icons on the identificationl Cuméro de référence, relatives aux pictogrammes et aux consignes de sécurité de la | IAVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE POUR Philips Hue Lightstrips extérieur | NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN : Ne nettoyez pas cet appareil lorsqu'il est allumé et |
label on the luminaire and the icons that are shown in part A of your safety | artie B. Les pictogrammes applicables & votre appareil d'éclairage sont présentés | WAVERTISSEMENT : Lorsque vous utilisez des apparells d*éclairage portatifs 4 usage | raccordé a I'alimentation. Pour éviter d'égratigner le produit, celui-ci doit étre |
linstructions. WARNING — This lighting chain must not be used without all gaskets | ldans les consignes de sécurité de la partie A. 01)Ce produit doit étre installé a | extérieur, il est important de respecter des mesures de sécurité élémentaires pour | hettoyé  I'aide d'un linge doux et sec. N'utilisez aucun produit de nettoyage sur |
bbeing in place. i Vintérieur seulement. 02)Convient uniquement aux endroits secs. 03)Ce produit | réduire les risques d'incendie, d'électrocution et de blessure, notamment ) V'appareil. Respectez les législations régissant la mise au rebut dans votre région. |
ICLEANING AND MAINTENANCE: Do not clean the device when it is on and ‘ Konvient a un usage extérieur. 04)Ce produit ne convient pas aux enfants de moins | ) Nutiliser que des rallonges d'extérieur a trois conducteurs dotées de fichesa GARANTIE LIMITEE: Signify garantit que les composants matériels de cet appareil |
Iconnected to the power supply. To avoid scratching, the product should only be de 14 ans. 05)Le diamétre de courbure minimum autorisé est de 20 cm. 06)Peut frois broches avec mise & la terre ainsi que de prises avec mise 4 |a terre qui sont kseront exempts de vices de matiéres et de fabrication pendant une période de deux
(leaned with a soft dry cloth. Do not use cleaning agents to clean the device. ! £tre monté sous une armoire. Cet appareil est conforme & l'alinéa 15 de la ! compatibles avec a fiche de 'appareil. ) o (2) ans & compter de la date d'achat,  moins qu‘une période différente ne soit '
Manage in accordance with disposal laws in your area. ! réglementation de la FCC et 3 la norme CNR d'industrie Canada. Son | b) La rfmemof‘ Pﬂ(; disjoncteur dﬁ fuite de telrr‘e (GFCl) est foumfle sur les cm‘"ts | indiquée dans ou sur I'emballage du produit, si appareil est utilisé en moyenne |
LIMITED WARRANTY: Signify warrants that this device’s hardware willl foncti est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit | E“ 5‘;’ les p”Seshq“‘ dO'Ve"‘ étre utilisées avec le “m'"a"zp""a“ 5029‘; P°U:j es usqu'a trois heures par jour, sept jours sur sept, conformément aux instructions |
be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of two (2) years froml fas causer d'interférences nuisibles; (2) I'appareil doit accepter toute interférence | mplacements humides. Les prises sont protégées par un disjoncteur de fuite de | (la « période de garantie »). Si cet appareil ne fonctionne pas conformémentala |
the date of purchase, unless a different period is stated in or on the packaging | eque, y compris les interférences qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement non | terre {ntegre et peuvent étre utilisées comme mesure de sécurité. B | ‘pre’seme garantie, Signify vous fera parvenir un appareil de remplacement ou |
of the product, based on up o 3 hours average working time per day/7 days _ | gg) Hésiré. Cet équipement a ét¢ testé et jugé aux limites d'un équipement IS} © Nutiiser quavecune rallonge concue pour une ufilisation extériewre: | g Yous remboursera le prix d'achat initial, & sa discrétion, sur réceptionde ___ [ q7)
»
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retourner I'appareil, veuillez nous appeler sans frais au 1800 555-0050 ou nous
crire (a 'adresse indiquée sur I'emballage). La présente garantie limitée ne
'applique pas aux appareils qui subissent un accident, une négligence, un usage

|
|
|
busif, une mauvaise utilisation ou une catastrophe naturelle. VOTRE SEUL |
RECOURS CONSISTE A OBTENIR UN REMPLACEMENT OU UN REMBOURSEMENT. |
'SAUF DANS LA MESURE OU LES LOIS APPLICABLES L'INTERDISENT, LA DUREE DE |
ITOUTES LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES EST LIMITEE A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE |
\GARANTIF LA RESPONSABILITE DE§ DOMMAGES INDIRECTS EST EXPRESSEMENT |
[EXCLUE. Etant donné que certains Etats et provinces ne permettent pas I'exclusion
des dommages indirects, la limitation ou exclusion dont il est question ci-dessus |
jpourrait ne pas s'appliquer a vous. La présente garantie vous confére des droits |
©explicites en vertu de la loi et vous pourriez aussi disposer d‘autres droits qui varient!
selon I'Etat ou la province. La présente garantie est assujettie & notre politique sur lal
in du soutien technique, laquelle pourrait avoir préséance sur la présente garantie, |
ldans la mesure ot Signify décide de mettre fin au soutien technique de cet appareil
lconformément a sa politique en la matiére, que I'on peut consulter |
www.philips-hue.com/endofsupportpolicy la marque et les logos Bluetooth* sont |
des marques déposées appartenant a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute utilisation de ces
[marques par Signify est soumise & une licence. Les autres marques et noms !
(commerciaux appartiennent a leurs propriétaires respectifs. Ce produit est certifié |
gigBee. Zigbee est une norme ouverte pour la communication sans fil en intérieur. |
ous les produits certifiés Philips ZigBee peuvent étre connectés a d'autres produits |
certifiés Philips ZigBee. "Hue Personal Wireless Lighting" est une marque de |
lcommerce appartenant a Signify Holding B.V. Philips et I'embléme du bouclier |
Philips sont des marques déposées de Koninklijke Philips N.V. i
ISERVICE A LA CLIENTELE :
PPour obtenir de plus amples renseignements, visitez notre site Internet  : !
www.philips-hue.com/support, ou appelez notre service a la clientéle !
(1-800-555-0050). |
|
]
|
|
|
|
|

:ES - INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
Gracias por comprar este producto Philips Hue, valoramos que haya elegido la
'marca Philips y le deseamos que disfrute usando su producto. Visite
ww.philips-hue.es para més informacién acerca de Hue y cémo utilizarlo.
IEste manual B contiene definiciones de todos los posibles pardmetros y
lespecificaciones aplicables con iconos, de conformidad con las normas
internacionales y de seguridad. Sin embargo, es posible que algunos no sean
@plicables al producto que ha adquirido; consulte los iconos del manual A adicional !
ppara ver los que son aplicables a este producto. [
TENCION: A continuacion aparecen las explicaciones con referencia numerica a los
fconos respectivos de la parte de adelante de la PARTE-B de las instrucciones de |
lseguridad. Los iconos que corresponden a su lsmpara se muestran en la PARTE-A de|
las instrucciones de seguridad. 01)Este producto es solamente para uso en |
linteriores. 02)Es solamente adecuada para lugares secos. 03)Este producto es |
ladecuada para uso al aire libre. 04)Este producto no es adecuado para nifios
Imenores de 14 afios. 05)El didmetro minimo de curvatura permitido es de 20 cm. '
(06)Adecuado para instalacion debajo de un gabinete. Este dispositivo cumple con !
ta Parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC y con RSS de Industry Canada La operacién esta |
|
|
|
|

sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo no debe causar
interferencia dafiina, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia
recibida, incluida la interferencia que podria causar una operacién indeseada.

I
|
[2

e equipo ha sido probado y cumple imites para un

digital €d daniia
jpuede radiar energfa de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de conformidad
(con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia daina a tas comunicaciones por
radio. Este aparato digital de Clase B cumple con la norma Canadiense CAN !
ICES-005 (B) / NMB-005 (B). Este aparato digital no excede los limites Clase B limites |
para las emisiones de ruido de radio digitales. Aparato segin lo establecido en las |
interferencias de radio Reglamento del Departamento Canadiense de |
IComunicaciones. AVISO: Los cambios o modificaciones realizadas a este dispositivo |
Ino aprobados expresamente por Signify North America Corporation (“Signify’) |
Ipuede anular la FCC EE.UU. y Autorizacién de Canada para utilizar este dispositivo.
Informacién exclusiva para el mercado mexicano: Hue cumple con los !
requerimientos de certificacién de control (Productos con Radio Control) !
NOM-121-SCT. Este dispositivo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites paraun |
dispositivo digital de Clase B de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las normas FCC. |
Estos limites son disefiados para proporcionar una proteccién razonable contra |
linterferencias perjudiciales dentro de una instalacién residencial. |
Este dispositivo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energfa de radiofrecuencia y sino se
finstala y/o utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias |
perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radiofrecuencia. Sin embargo, no hay
garantia de que la interferencia no ocurrira en una instalacién particular. !
Si este dispositivo causara interferencias perjudiciales sobre la recepcién de radio o |
televisién que podria ser determinada prendiendo y apagando, se recomienda al |
lusuario que intente corregir la interferencia con las siguientes medidas: |
|_Reorientar o reubicar la antena de recepcion; |
L Aumentar la distancia entre el dispositivo y receptorers; |
I En'su caso, conecte el dispositivo a un circuito de toma corriente diferentede |
laquel al que est4 conectado el receptor;

| Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico/especializado para obtener ayuda. !
A fin de reducir el riesgo de choque eléctrico, esta luminaria portatil tine un !
enchufe polarizado (un de las clavijas es mas ancha que la otra). Este enchufe podra!
insertarse en un toma polarizada solo de una forma. |
Si el enchufe no entra completamente en la toma, inviértelo. Si siguiera sin entrar, |
Iponte en contacto con un electricista certificado. |
INunca utilices un cable de extensién a menos que el enchufe se pueda insertar I
lcompletamente. No modifiques el enchufe.

|PARA EVITAR EL CHOQUE ELECTRICO, HAZ COINCIDIR LA CLAVIJA ANCHA DEL !
[ENCHUFE CON LA RANURA ANCHA DE LATOMA !
’ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES PARA Philips Hue Lightstrips interiores La [
lampara no est disefiado para su uso en salidas de emergencia o luces de |
‘emergencia. El dispositivo es para uso en interiores. Solo para uso en lugares secos. |
|ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES PARA Philips Hue Lightstrips para exteriores |
IADVERTENCIA: Cuando se utilicen luminarias portatiles para exteriores, siempre se |
deben seguir las precauciones basicas de seguridad para reducir el riesgo de i
incendio, choque eléctrico y lesién personal, por ejemplo:

|) Utiliza tnicamente cables de extensién de tres cables para exteriores que !
ftengan enchufes de tres clavijas y tomas con descarga a tierra aptas para el enchufe!
del dispositivo, |
b) Los circuitos o las tomas que se utilizaran para luminarias portatiles de |
lubicaciones humedas deben contar con proteccién por GFCI (interruptor de circuito|
lcon falla a tierra). Hay receptaculos disponibles con proteccién por GFCI |

lincorporada que pueden utilizarse para esta medida de seguridad
Ic) Solo se debe utilizar con cables de extension para uso en exteriores de tipo

SJECOW, STW; SJOW, STOOW, SJTW, SJTOW GSSTOOW.
(GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.

[ESPECIFICACIONES INALAMBRICAS para todos los productos Philips Hue

‘Eanda de frecuencia de modo RF inaldmbrica 2400-2483,5 MHz

Canales en funcionamiento Zigbee: canales 11 - 26

Canales en funcionamiento Bluetooth, en su caso : canales 0~ 39

PPotencia maxima transmitida < 20 dBm

IESPECIFICACION DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE PAR Philips Hue Lightstrips interiores
Temperatura (almacenamiento): -25 a 60 °C / -13 a 140 °F Température de
ffonctionnement : 0 a 35 °C / 32 a 86 °F Humedad relativa: 5-95% sin condensacién
‘ESPECIFICACION DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE PAR Philips Hue Lightstrips para

f i T (almac iento): -25 a 60 °C /-13 a 140 °F Température
de fonctionnement : -20 a 40 °C / -4 a 104 °F Humedad relativa: 5-95% sin
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‘ |
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES !
El fabricante avisa sobre el uso apropiado de la luminaria (lmpara) Por o tanto, |
Siempre siga estas instrucciones para lograr la instalacién y el funcionamiento |
orrecto y seguro de la luminaria. Guarde estas instrucciones para consulta futura. |
Desconecte la electricidad en la caja principal de fusibles o en la caja del disyuntor |
Bntes de comenzar la instalacion, mantenimiento o reparacién. i no esté seguro, |
|

|

|

|

I

|

I

|

|

|

|

|

I

|

|

|

fconsulte con un electricista calificado o con su distribuidor més cercano. Asegurese
de instalar la luminaria de acuerdo con las normas de electricidad locales. Algunas
[pormas indican que la instalacién de la luminaria debe ser realizada por un
lectricista calicado. Siempre utilice un conector o manguito de empalme eléctrico
clasicado para el grosor de cable y la cantidad de cables que va a utilizar.
IPRECAUCION: Asegtirese de no dejar expuesta ninguna tira de cable pelado fuera
ldel manguito de empalme eléctrico o conector (si corresponde). Tenga cuidado de
Ino dafiar o cortar la cobertura aislante del cable (cubierta) durante la instalacién.
No permita que los cables hagan contacto con orillas aladas. No retire la cobertura
e aislante térmico. Al hacerlo podria ocasionar altas temperaturas y posible riesgo
de incendio. Limpie las [smparas para interior con un trapo de tela seco, no use
fimpiadores abrasivos ni solventes. Evite el uso de liquidos en las partes eléctricas
Siempre considere todas las especificaciones técnicas de la luminaria Verique los
fconos especificados en la etiqueta de identificacin de la luminaria y los iconos
‘mos(radcs en la parte A de sus instrucciones de seguridad. ADVERTENCIA: Esta
kerie de luces Ginicamente debe usarse una vez que todas las juntas estén en su
lugar.
LIMPIEZA Y MAN' 0: No limpie el cuando esté y
conectado a la fuente de alimentacién. Para evitar rayarlo, este producto debe
Jimpiarse solo con un trapo suave y seco. No utilice productos de limpieza para
Jimpiar el dispositivo. Maneje el dispositivo de acuerdo con las leyes de su poblado. !
GARANTIA LIMITADA: Signify garantiza que los componentes de hardware de este!
dispositivo estarén libres de defectos de material y mano de obra por un periodo del
05 (2) afios a partir de la fecha de compra, a menos que se indique un periodo |
diferente en el embalaje del producto, esto basado en un tiempo promedio de uso |
ide 3 horas por dia / 7 dias por semana, siempre y cuando se use como instruido (el |
['Periodo de garantia"). Si este dispositivo no cumple con esta garantia, Signify le
enviara, a su completa discrecion, un producto de reemplazo o le reembolsaré el |
precio de compra original al recibir el producto devuelto, junto con el recibo de !
compra y prueba de compra. Llame a nuestro nimero 1-800-555-0050 sin cargo o |
lescribanos (direccion indicada en el paquete) para averiguar cémo devolverel |
ldispositivo. Esta garantia limitada no cubre los productos que han sido sujetos. |
accidente, negligencia, abuso, mal uso o casos fortuitos y fuerza mayor. EL _ | 3q

REENTPLAZO OREEMBOLSO SON SUS UNICOS RECURSOS. SALVO ALGRADO ™ — —
PPROHIBIDO POR LAS LEYES APLICABLES, LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS SE LIMITAN
EN DURACION A LA MISMA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA. LA RESPONSABILIDAD !
POR DANOS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENCIALES SE EXCLUYE AQUI DE MODO |
EXPRESO. Algunos estados o provincias no permiten la exclusion de darios |
incidentales o consecuenciales, por lo tanto, es posible que esta limitacién o
lexclusién no aplique en su caso. Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos,
ly también puede tener otros derechos que varian de un estado a otro y de una |
Iprovincia a otra. Esta garantia limitada esté sujeta y podra ser supervisada por
Inuestra politica de Fin de Apoyo al grado que Signify decida terminar el soporte
Jpara este dispositivo en concordancia con su politica de Fin de Apoyo, disponible
aqui: www.philips-hue.com /endofsupportpolicy la palabra marca Bluetooth® y sus
Jogotipos son marcas comerciales registradas de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y todo uso de
tales marcas por parte de Signify se hace bajo licencia. Todas las demés marcas o
Imarcas comerciales estan registradas por sus respectivos duenos. El producto
lcuenta con la certificacion ZigBee. Zigbee es un estandar abierto de comunicacion
linaldmbrica para interiores. Todos los productos con certificacion Philips ZigBee
Certified se pueden conectar a otros productos con certificacién Philips ZigBee
Certified. "Hue Personal Wireless Lighting" es una marca comercial propiedad de
Signify Holding B.V. Philips y el emblema de escudo de Philips son marcas
registradas de Koninklijke Philips N.V.

SOPORTE AL CLIENTE:

Para obtener ms informacién, sirvase visitar nuestro sitio de Internet en
lwww.philips-hue.com/support o llame a nuestro servicio al cliente al
(01-800-508-9000).




